Chairman Jay Clayton
Public Calendar
December 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018

Monday, December 3, 2018

9:00 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
7:30 pm

Attend oral argument, Lorenzo v. SEC, Supreme Court of the United States
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Gilbert Garcia, Managing Partner, Garcia Hamilton & Associates
Meeting with staff

Tuesday, December 4, 2018

8:00 am
9:15 am
10:30 am
11:00 pm
11:30 am
11:45 am
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:45 pm
2:30 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm

4:30 pm
5:30 pm

Meeting with Senator Bob Corker

Meeting with Congressman Patrick McHenry

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Senator Dean Heller

Meeting with Senator John Kennedy

Meeting with job applicant

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Meeting with National Treasury Employees Union, including: Greg Gilman,
President, Chapter 293 (NTEU)

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Heath Tarbert, Assistant Secretary for International Markets and
Investment Policy, Department of the Treasury

Wednesday, December 5, 2018

7:00 am
2:00 pm
2:15 pm
3:00 pm

4:30 pm

Phone call with job applicant

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Randy Quarles, Vice Chairman for Supervision, Federal Reserve
Board

Phone call with Larry Kudlow, Director, National Economic Council; and Robert
Lighthizer, United States Trade Representative

Meeting with staff




Thursday, December 6, 2018

7:45 am

9:30 am
11:00 am
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
4:00 pm
6:30 pm

Speaking engagement, Business Roundtable’s Corporate Governance CEO
Committee meeting

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Closed Commission Meeting

Speaking engagement, Columbia University

Meeting with Kevin Warsh, Visiting Fellow in Economics, Hoover Institution

Friday, December 7, 2018

2:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Monday, December 10, 2018

8:00 am
9:20 am

10:40 am
11:00 am
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm

Phone call with Stephen Harbeck, President, Securities Investor Protection
Corporation

Speaking engagement at American Institute of Certified Public Accountants
(AICPA) Conference

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Charles Noski, Chair, Financial Accounting Foundation
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Senator Heidi Heitkamp

Tuesday, December 11, 2018

8:00 am
10:00 am
2:00 pm
4:00 pm

4:45 pm

Meeting with staff

Hearing before the Senate Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs
White House Holiday gathering

Meeting of Financial and Banking Information Infrastructure Committee (FBIIC)
Senior Leaders

President’s Working Group on Financial Markets meeting




Wednesday, December 12, 2018

8:45 am Speaking engagement at the SEC’s Government-Business Forum on Small
Business Capital Formation in Columbus, Ohio
12:30 pm  Meeting with Michael Pieciak, Commissioner, Vermont Department of Financial
Regulation
2:30 pm  Meeting with staff
6:30 pm  Meeting with staff

Thursday, December 13, 2018

8:00am  House Financial Services Republican Members Breakfast
9:00 am SEC Investor Advisory Committee meeting
10:30 am  Meeting with staff
11:00am  Meeting with Commissioner
12:00 pm  Meeting with staff
1:00pm  Meeting with staff
2:00 pm  Closed Commission Meeting
3:30pm  Meeting with staff
4:00 pm  Meeting with staff
7:00 pm  Meeting with staff

Friday, December 14, 2018

7:30am  Meeting with Jay Powell, Chairman, Federal Reserve Board
9:15 am Phone call with Erik Thedeen, Chair, International Organization of Securities
Commissions (IOSCO) Sustainability Network, and Director General, Swedish
Financial Supervisory Authority
9:30am  Meeting with the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA), including:
Robert Cook, President; Tom Gira, Executive Vice President for Market
Regulation; and Bob Colby, Chief Legal Officer
10:30 am  Meeting with staff
11:00am  Meeting with Commissioner
12:00 pm  Phone call with Chris Giancarlo, Chairman, Commodity Futures Trading
Commission (CFTC)
12:30 pm  Meeting with staff

Saturday, December 15, 2018

3:30 pm  Phone call with staff




Monday, December 17, 2018

12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
5:30 pm
7:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with SEC’s Diversity Council

Phone interview with Kadhim Shubber, Reporter, Financial Times

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Chris Concannon, President, Cboe Global Markets

Meeting with Travis Brown, White House Fellow, National Security Council
Meeting with staff

Tuesday, December 18, 2018

7:30 am

9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
1:45 pm

2:00 pm
2:45 pm
3:00 pm

4:00 pm

4:45 pm

Meeting with Randy Quarles, Vice Chairman for Supervision, Federal Reserve
Board

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Andrew Olmem, Special Assistant to the President for Financial
Policy, National Economic Council

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Cambridge Global Advisors, including: Chris Burnham, Chairman;
and Molly Hall, Account Executive

Meeting with Vanguard, including: Ryan Ludt, Principal, Capital Markets and
Broker Relations; Josh Barrickman, Principal, Head of Fixed Income Indexing
Americas; Dan Goldman, Assistant Portfolio Manager, Fixed Income Index;
Chuck Thomas, Head of ETF Capital Markets; Brian Murphy, Senior Counsel,
and Jillian Flores, Government Relations

Phone call with job applicant

Wednesday, December 19, 2018

9:00 am
12:00 pm
2:40 pm
4:00 pm

Open Commission Meeting

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Justin Muzinich, Deputy Secretary, Department of the Treasury
Financial Stability Oversight Council Principals meeting




Thursday, December 20, 2018

9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am

1:00 pm
1:15 pm
2:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Jared Roscoe, Senior Banking Counsel, Office of Senator Mark
Warner

Phone call with Congresswoman Maxine Waters

Meeting with staff

Closed Commission Meeting

Friday, December 21, 2018

9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am

Phone call with Congressman Matt Cartwright
Meeting with staff

Phone call with Senator Jack Reed

Phone call with Congresswoman Nydia Velazquez

Sunday, December 23, 2018

2:00 pm

Phone call with Craig Phillips, Counselor to the Secretary, Department of the
Treasury

Monday, December 24, 2018

10:00 am

10:30 am

Phone call with Jerome Powell, Chair, Federal Reserve Board; Randal Quarles,
Vice Chair for Supervision, Federal Reserve Board; Joseph Otting, Comptroller of
the Currency, Office of the Comptroller of the Currency; Chris Giancarlo,
Chairman, CFTC; Steve Mnuchin, Secretary, Department of the Treasury; Craig
Phillips, Counselor to the Secretary, Department of the Treasury; and Jelena
McWilliams, Chairman, Federal Deposit Insurance Company

Meeting with staff

Tuesday, December 25, 2018

Christmas — Federal Holiday

Wednesday, December 26, 2018

3:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Thursday, December 27, 2018




10:00 am Meeting with staff
10:30 am Meeting with staff

Friday, December 28, 2018

10:00 am Meeting with staff

Monday, December 31, 2018

10:00 am Meeting with staff



