Chairman Jay Clayton Public Calendar December 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018

Monday, December 3, 2018

- 9:00 am Attend oral argument, *Lorenzo v. SEC*, Supreme Court of the United States
- 1:00 pm Meeting with staff
- 2:00 pm Meeting with staff
- 3:00 pm Meeting with staff
- 3:30 pm Meeting with staff
- 4:30 pm Meeting with staff
- 5:00 pm Meeting with Gilbert Garcia, Managing Partner, Garcia Hamilton & Associates
- 7:30 pm Meeting with staff

Tuesday, December 4, 2018

- 9:15 am Meeting with Congressman Patrick McHenry
- 10:30 am Meeting with staff
- 11:00 pm Meeting with staff
- 11:30 am Phone call with Senator Dean Heller
- 11:45 am Meeting with Senator John Kennedy
- 12:30 pm Meeting with job applicant
- 1:00 pm Meeting with staff
- 1:45 pm Meeting with staff
- 2:30 pm Meeting with Commissioner
- 3:30 pm Meeting with staff
- 4:00 pm Meeting with National Treasury Employees Union, including: Greg Gilman, President, Chapter 293 (NTEU)
- 4:30 pm Meeting with Commissioner
- 5:30 pm Meeting with Heath Tarbert, Assistant Secretary for International Markets and Investment Policy, Department of the Treasury

Wednesday, December 5, 2018

7:00 am Phone call with job ap	pplicant
--------------------------------	----------

- 2:00 pm Meeting with staff
- 2:15 pm Phone call with Randy Quarles, Vice Chairman for Supervision, Federal Reserve Board
- 3:00 pm Phone call with Larry Kudlow, Director, National Economic Council; and Robert Lighthizer, United States Trade Representative
- 4:30 pm Meeting with staff

Thursday, December 6, 2018

7:45 am	Speaking engagement, Business Roundtable's Corporate Governance CEO
	Committee meeting
9:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting
4:00 pm	Speaking engagement, Columbia University
6:30 pm	Meeting with Kevin Warsh, Visiting Fellow in Economics, Hoover Institution

Friday, December 7, 2018

2:00 pm Meeting with staff

Monday, December 10, 2018

8:00 am	Phone call with Stephen Harbeck, President, Securities Investor Protection
	Corporation
9:20 am	Speaking engagement at American Institute of Certified Public Accountants
	(AICPA) Conference
10:40 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with Charles Noski, Chair, Financial Accounting Foundation
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Senator Heidi Heitkamp

Tuesday, December 11, 2018

8:00 am	Meeting	with staff
---------	---------	------------

- 10:00 am Hearing before the Senate Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs
- 2:00 pm White House Holiday gathering
- 4:00 pm Meeting of Financial and Banking Information Infrastructure Committee (FBIIC) Senior Leaders
- 4:45 pm President's Working Group on Financial Markets meeting

Wednesday, December 12, 2018

8:45 am	Speaking engagement at the SEC's Government-Business Forum on Small
	Business Capital Formation in Columbus, Ohio
12:30 pm	Meeting with Michael Pieciak, Commissioner, Vermont Department of Financial
	Regulation
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff
6:30 pm	Meeting with staff

Thursday, December 13, 2018

8:00 am House Financial Services Republican Members Breakfast

- 9:00 am SEC Investor Advisory Committee meeting
- 10:30 am Meeting with staff
- 11:00 am Meeting with Commissioner
- 12:00 pm Meeting with staff
- 1:00 pm Meeting with staff
- 2:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting
- 3:30 pm Meeting with staff
- 4:00 pm Meeting with staff
- 7:00 pm Meeting with staff

Friday, December 14, 2018

7:30 am	Meeting with Jay Powell, Chairman, Federal Reserve Board
9:15 am	Phone call with Erik Thedeen, Chair, International Organization of Securities
	Commissions (IOSCO) Sustainability Network, and Director General, Swedish
	Financial Supervisory Authority
9:30 am	Meeting with the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA), including:
	Robert Cook, President; Tom Gira, Executive Vice President for Market
	Regulation; and Bob Colby, Chief Legal Officer
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with Commissioner
12:00 pm	Phone call with Chris Giancarlo, Chairman, Commodity Futures Trading
	Commission (CFTC)
12:30 pm	Meeting with staff

Saturday, December 15, 2018

3:30 pm Phone call with staff

Monday, December 17, 2018

12:00 pm	Meeting with staff
12:30 pm	Meeting with staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with SEC's Diversity Council
3:00 pm	Phone interview with Kadhim Shubber, Reporter, Financial Times
3:30 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Phone call with Chris Concannon, President, Cboe Global Markets
5:30 pm	Meeting with Travis Brown, White House Fellow, National Security Council
7:00 pm	Meeting with staff

Tuesday, December 18, 2018

7:30 am	Meeting with Randy Quarles, Vice Chairman for Supervision, Federal Reserve Board
9:00 am	Meeting with staff
	e
9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
1:45 pm	Phone call with Andrew Olmem, Special Assistant to the President for Financial
	Policy, National Economic Council
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:45 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Cambridge Global Advisors, including: Chris Burnham, Chairman;
	and Molly Hall, Account Executive
4:00 pm	Meeting with Vanguard, including: Ryan Ludt, Principal, Capital Markets and
1	Broker Relations; Josh Barrickman, Principal, Head of Fixed Income Indexing
	Americas; Dan Goldman, Assistant Portfolio Manager, Fixed Income Index;
	Chuck Thomas, Head of ETF Capital Markets; Brian Murphy, Senior Counsel;
	and Jillian Flores, Government Relations
4:45 pm	Phone call with job applicant

Wednesday, December 19, 2018

9:00 am	Open Commission Meeting
12:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
2:40 pm	Meeting with Justin Muzinich, Deputy Secretary, Department of the Treasury
4:00 pm	Financial Stability Oversight Council Principals meeting

Thursday, December 20, 2018

9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Jared Roscoe, Senior Banking Counsel, Office of Senator Mark
	Warner
1:00 pm	Phone call with Congresswoman Maxine Waters
1:15 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting

Friday, December 21, 2018

9:30 am	Phone call with Congressman Matt Cartwright
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Phone call with Senator Jack Reed
11:00 am	Phone call with Congresswoman Nydia Velazquez

Sunday, December 23, 2018

2:00 pm Phone call with Craig Phillips, Counselor to the Secretary, Department of the Treasury

Monday, December 24, 2018

10:00 am	Phone call with Jerome Powell, Chair, Federal Reserve Board; Randal Quarles,
	Vice Chair for Supervision, Federal Reserve Board; Joseph Otting, Comptroller of
	the Currency, Office of the Comptroller of the Currency; Chris Giancarlo,
	Chairman, CFTC; Steve Mnuchin, Secretary, Department of the Treasury; Craig
	Phillips, Counselor to the Secretary, Department of the Treasury; and Jelena
	McWilliams, Chairman, Federal Deposit Insurance Company
10:30 am	Meeting with staff

Tuesday, December 25, 2018

Christmas – Federal Holiday

Wednesday, December 26, 2018

3:00 pm Meeting with staff

Thursday, December 27, 2018

10:00 amMeeting with staff10:30 amMeeting with staff

Friday, December 28, 2018

10:00 am Meeting with staff

Monday, December 31, 2018

10:00 am Meeting with staff